
1º condutor

2º condutor/navegador

Abraão Santos PRT PT24/2161

J.C. Matias Serra PRT PT24/2296

Olivier Hermans BEL

Marc Hermans BEL

Ernesto Cunha PRT PT24/2362

Rafael Cardeira PRT PT24/0574

Ângelo Mota PRT

Pedro Pinto PRT

Ildefonso Garcia ESP

Eric de Miguel ESP

Pedro Gonçalves PRT

Amândio Bacelar PRT PT24/5611

Luis Oliveira PRT PT24/4938

Helena Ferreira PRT PT24/6638

Carlos Toscano PRT PT24/5525

Ellen Antunes PRT PT24/5526

Jorge Costa PRT

Pedro Costa PRT

Paulo Spínola PRT PT24/6613

Cristiana Spínola PRT PT24/6614

Jorge Faria PRT PT24/5673

Luis Boiça PRT PT24/2097

José Lino PRT PT24/6000

Nelson Cardoso PRT PT24/6620

Ana Matilde Lopes PRT PT24/5849

António Torres PRT PT24/5850

Paulo Pimentel Torres PRT PT24/3772

Artur Dias PRT PT24/4522

Fred Walter GER

Klaus Hucke GER

Claus Aulenbacher GER

Andreas Mirow GER

Fernando Castro PRT PT24/5053

José Marques PRT

Michel Smeets NED

Frans Van den Dungen NED

António Coimbra PRT PT24/3863

Miguel Rodrigues PRT

Juan Carlos Sanchez ESP

Jesus Martin ESP

Christian Maire FRA

Quynh Diep Pham FRA

Sascha Kaiser GER

Steven Kaiser GER

Franz Zehetner AUT

Martin Strobl AUT

Pablo Biedma ESP

António Pulido ESP

Luis De la Morena ESP

Mariano Del Pino ESP

Andrew Trayner GBR

Tania Short GBR

José Oliveira PRT PT24/4865

Nascimento Costa PRT

Paulo Duarte PRT

António Durães PRT

Frank Höhner GER

Michael Stoffel GER

Karsten Hinz GER

Lena Hinz GER

Andreas Hoppe GER

Ramona Hoppe GER

Wolfgang Inhester GER

Rita Inhester GER

Gerd Dicks GER

Dani Portela ESP

Bertrand Pierrat FRA

Laeticia Moeschk FRA

Legend I 31983

35 Bertrand Pierrat Fiat Ritmo Abarth 130 TC Legend I 31984

34 Gerd Dicks Toyota Celica Turbo Legend I 31984

LISTA DE INSCRITOS

Legend I 2 5866

Legend I 2

6

31 Karsten Hinz Audi Quattro Legend II 3

Legend1982

1983

30 Frank Höhner Opel Manta 400 I 3

33 Wolfgang Inhester Porsche 911 SCRS Legend I 31983

32 Andreas Hoppe Opel Ascona 400

29 Paulo Duarte VW GTI MKI Legend I 3 6247

Legend1982

1982

28 José Oliveira PT24/4865 Mazda RX7 I 3 9197

27 Andrew Trayner Audi Quattro Legend II 3 671

Legend1981

1981

26 Luis De la Morena Lancia 037 I 3

25 Pablo Biedma RENAULT 5 Turbo Cevennes Legend I 3 728

Legend1980

1981

24 Franz Zehetner Alpine Renault A 310 V6 I 3

23 Sascha Kaiser Opel Ascona 400 Legend I 3

Legend1979

1980

22 Christian Maire Porsche 911 I 2

21 Juan Carlos Sanchez Lancia Beta Montecarlo Legend I 2

Legend1977

1978

20 António Coimbra PT24/3863 Ford Escort MKII I 2 6901

19 Michel Smeets Ford Escort MKII Legend I 21977

18 Fernando Castro PT24/5053 Lister Bell STR Legend I 6

17 Claus Aulenbacher Lancia Stratos Legend I 2

1974

1975

16 Fred Walter Lancia Stratos Legend I 2

15 Paulo Pimentel Torres PT24/3772 Datsun 240Z Legend I 2

1973

1973

14 Ana Matilde Lopes PT24/5849 Datsun 1200 Legend I 2 8247

12 José Lino PT24/6000 Volvo 164 Legend I 2

1972

1973

11 Jorge Faria PT24/5673 Porsche  911 Legend I 2

10 Paulo Spínola PT24/6613 FIAT 127 Legend I 2 8343

1972

1972

9 Jorge Costa Datsun 1200 Legend I 2

Legend I 2

8 Carlos Toscano PT24/5525 BMW 2002

7 Luis Oliveira PT24/4938 BMW 2002

Legend I 2

Pedro Gonçalves BMW 2002 1971

1972

1972

Legend I 2

5 Ildefonso Garcia Porsche  911 2.4

Legend I 1

2 Olivier Hermans Trabant RS800

4 Ângelo Mota Lancia Fulvia

Legend I 1 5273

3 Ernesto Cunha PT24/5362 Morris Mini Cooper S "Monte Carlo"

1963

1965

1970

1971

C
l.

PT nº

1 Abraão Santos PT24/2161 Austin-Healey 3000 MKI

Nº

Concorrente Lic.   nº Lic. nº Viatura (marca/modelo) C
a
t.

D
iv

.

Legend I 1 3511

Nac Ano

1960



Christien Klein FRA

Philippe Klein FRA

Claus-Peter Wehner GER

Walter Muench GER

Michael Covill GBR

Howard Fowler GBR

Carlos Araújo PRT

Francisco Araújo PRT

Pedro Oliveira PRT

Carlos Oliveira PRT

Götz Pfauder GER

Wea Smilde NED

Andreas Bayer GER

Inka Lerch GER

Claude Girod FRA

Aude Peney-Girard FRA

Rolf Wyss CHE

Fabio Nassimbeni ITA

Jason Bowes GBR

Stewart Bowes GBR

Christian Poumeri FRA

 Vivien Roche FRA

Adam Marsden GBR

Izzie Holman GBR

Reinhard Klein GER

Ursula Kleinmans GER

Manuel Gomez ESP

Angelina Blandz Peña ESP

Ernst Kopp GER

Martin Kiefer GER

Manuel Ferrão PRT PT24/4536

Luis Cavaleiro PRT

Jorge Ortigão PRT PT24/6592

Pedro Perez PRT PT24/6593

Carlos Bica PRT

Fernando Prata PRT PT24/1074

Ni Amorim PRT

Bárbara Amorim PRT

J.M Leite Faria PRT

António Manuel PRT

Pedro Azeredo PRT

Carlos Magalhães PRT

Thomas Kübler GER

Max Huzinger GER

José Grosso PRT PT24/3965

João Sismeiro PRT PT24/2746

Wolf-Dieter Ihle GER

Heiko Ihle GER

Agustin De Carvalho ESP

Paula De Carvalho ESP

Paul Davies GBR

Paul Bevan GBR

Oscar Franco Muiños ESP

Rodrigo Alvarez PRT

Fernando Peres PRT PT24/4968

NN

João Costa Arantes PRT PT24/2719

Bernardo Gusmão PRT PT24/4338

Mike Rimmer GBR

Andre Nelles GER

Carlos Pinho PRT PT24/3527

André Portugal PRT PT24/3841

José Pereira PRT

Diana Pereira PRT

Fernando Garrido ESP

Inés Carrió ESP

Alberto Conde ESP

Adolfo G. Almuiña ESP

Peter Jäger GER

Hans-Peter Jäger GER

Pedro Leal PRT PT24/6601

Isabel Ramalho PRT PT24/6602

Helmut Steiner AUT

Bianca Pfaff AUT

Nelson Silva PRT PT24/0663

Paulo Silva PRT

João Vinha PRT PT24/0883

Helena Gomes PRT PT24/0885

Armando Costa PRT PT24/5986

Diogo Costa PRT PT24/6001

Jorge Rodrigues PRT

Rui Mota PRT

Fernando Soares PRT PT24/4640

Nuno Rodrigues da Silva PRT PT24/2314
73 Fernando Soares PT24/4640 Subaru Impreza WRX 2002 Legend II 5

72 Jorge Rodrigues Subaru Impreza WRX 2001 Legend II 5

71 Armando Costa PT24/5986 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2000 Legend II 5

70 João Vinha PT24/0883 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 1999 Legend II 4 8435

69 Nelson Silva PT24/0663 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 1999 Legend II 4 8700

68 Helmut Steiner Toyota  Corolla WRC 1998 Legend II 4

67 Pedro Leal PT24/6601 Mitsubishi  Lancer EVO VI 1998 Legend II 4

66 Peter Jäger Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IV 1997 Legend II 4

65 Alberto Conde Seat Ibiza Kitcar 1996 Legend I 4

64 Fernando Garrido Peugeot 306 Maxi 1994 Legend I 4

63 José Pereira Subaru Impreza 555 1994 Legend II 4 6033

62 Carlos Pinho PT24/3527 Renault Clio Maxi 1992 Legend I 4 4985

61 Mike Rimmer Subaru Legacy RS 1992 Legend II 4

60 João Costa Arantes PT24/2719 Ford Sierra 4X4 1990 Legend II 4

59 Fernando Peres PT24/4968 Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 1990 Legend I 4

58 Oscar Franco Muiños Opel Cosrsa GSI 1990 Legend I 4

57 Paul Davies Lancia  Delta HF 16v 1989 Legend II 4

56 Agustin De Carvalho BMW M3 1987 Legend I 4

55 Wolf-Dieter Ihle Audi 200 Quattro 1987 Legend II 4

54 José Grosso PT24/3965 Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 1987 Legend I 4

53 Thomas Kübler BMW M3 1987 Legend I 4

52E Pedro Azeredo Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 1987 Legend I 4

52D J.M Leite Faria Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 1987 Legend I 4

52C Ni Amorim Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 1987 Legend I 4

52B Carlos Bica Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 1987 Legend I 4

52A Jorge Ortigão PT24/6592 Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 1987 Legend I 4

51 Manuel Ferrão PT24/4536 Ford RS 200 1986 Legend II 3

50 Ernst Kopp Toyota 222D 1986 Legend I 3

49 Manuel Gomez Audi Sport Quattro S1 EVOII 1986 Legend II 3

48 Reinhard Klein MG Metro 6R4 1986 Legend II 3

47 Adam Marsden Audi Sport Quattro S1 EVOII 1986 Legend II 3

46 Christian Poumeri Renault 5 Maxi Turbo 1986 Legend I 3

45 Jason Bowes Audi Sport Quattro S1 EVOII 1986 Legend II 3

43 Claude Girod Audi Sport Quattro 1985 II 3

44 Rolf Wyss Lancia Delta S4 1985 II 3

42 Andreas Bayer Mercedes-Benz 190E 2.3-16 Legend I 31985

41 Götz Pfauder Mercedes Benz 500SL Legend I 31985

I 31985

39 Carlos Araújo Toyota Corolla GT 16V Legend I 31985

38 Michael Covill Fiat Ritmo Prototypo Legend I 31984

40 Pedro Oliveira BMW E30 Legend

37 Claus-Peter Wehner BMW 635 CSI Legend I 31984

36 Christien Klein Renault 5 Turbo Tour de Corse Legend I 31984

Legend

Legend



Edgar Botelho Moniz PRT PT24/4571

Ivo Machado PRT PT24/2328

Miguel Barroso PRT PT24/5091

Gonçalo Palmeira PRT PT24/4856

Vitor Calisto PRT PT24/5996

António Cirne PRT PT24/6611

José Anibal PRT PT24/0539

Flavio Vieira PRT PT24/0603

João Baptista PRT

Carlos Mateus PRT PT24/6851

Carlos Alfredo Santos PRT PT24/3472

Francisco Santos PRT PT24/5948

José Brenha PRT PT24/3448

Miguel Susano PRT

Paulo Carvalhinha PRT PT24/5769

Nuno Vaz PRT PT24/3960

César Freitas PRT PT24/5186

Alberto Silva PRT PT24/4588

João Martins PRT

Hugo Santos PRT PT24/5838

Mário Neto PRT PT24/4419

Miguel Costa PRT

José Forte PRT PT24/4568

Jorge Lobão PRT PT24/4570

Adalberto Melim PRT PT24/0341

Paulo Dias PRT PT24/0342

Pedro Reis PRT

João Azevedo PRT

João Barreto de Faria PRT PT24/5759

Pedro Ramos PRT

Paulo Amorim PRT

José Martins PRT PT24/4780

António Pedro Carvalho PRT PT24/5450

José Bilhoto PRT

Rui Ribeiro PRT

Pedro Fernandes PRT

José Gil PRT PT24/1391

João Andrade PRT

Abel Ferreira PRT

José Ferreira PRT

Pedro Correia da Silva PRT

Joaquim Duarte PRT

José Cunha Soares PRT

Marcos Silva PRT

Eugenio González ESP

Luis Comesaña ESP

Pablo Pazó ESP

Ezequiel Salgueiro ESP

Joaquim Bernardes PRT PT24/2457

Sérgio Silva PRT

Santos Pereira PRT

Miguel Castro PRT

José Cruz PRT

José Soares PRT

Rui Salgado PRT

Luís Godinho PRT

António Pinto dos Santos PRT PT24/5724

Fernando Xavier PRT

André Pimenta PRT 4539

Marcos Gonçalves PRT

Tomás Santos Baptista PRT PT24/0483

José Calado Maia PRT PT24/1366
104 Tomás Santos Baptista PT24/0483 BMW 325 i 1986 Históricos I 3 8640

103 André Pimenta PT24/4539 Mercedes 190 E2.3 16 1986 Históricos I 3 5568

102 António Pinto dos Santos PT24/5724 Renault 4 GTL 1985 Históricos I 3 7486

101 Rui Salgado VW GOLF II GTI 1984 Históricos I 3

100 José Cruz Porsche 911 SC 1984 Históricos I 3

99 Santos Pereira Opel Kadett GTE 1983 Históricos I 3

98 Joaquim Bernardes PT24/2457 Volkswagen Golf GTI 1982 Históricos I 3 5858

97 Pablo Pazó Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 1979 Históricos I 2 1700

96 Eugenio González Ford Escorth MKII 1978 Históricos I 2

95 José Cunha Soares Ford Escort MKII 1978 Históricos I 2

94 Pedro Correia da Silva Ford Escort MKII 1976 Históricos I 2 8112

93 Abel Ferreira Opel Kadett C Coupé 1975 Históricos I 2 5853

92 José Gil PT24/1391 Ford Escort MKI 1975 Históricos I 2 9122

91 Rui Ribeiro Ford Escort MKII 1975 Históricos I 2 8392

90 António Pedro Carvalho PT24/5450 BMW 2002 Ti 1975 Históricos I 2

89 Paulo Amorim Ford Escort MKII 1975 Históricos I 2

88 João Barreto de Faria PT24/5759 Datsun 1200 1974 Históricos I 2 8422

87 Pedro Reis Datsun 1200 1974 Históricos I 2 9039

86 Adalberto Melim PT24/0341 AlfaRomeo 2000 GT Veloce 1973 Históricos I 2 6802

85 José Forte PT24/4568 Datsun 1200 1973 Históricos I 2 8228

84 Mário Neto PT24/4419 Datsum 1.8 SSS 1972 Históricos I 2

83 João Martins Ford Escort MKI 1971 Históricos I 2 5748

82 César Freitas PT24/5186 Ford Escort MKI 1971 Históricos I 2 5644

81 Paulo Carvalhinha PT24/5769 Ford Escort MKI 1971 Históricos I 2

80 José Brenha PT24/3448 Ford Escort Lotus 1971 Históricos I 2

79 Carlos Alfredo Santos PT24/3472 Ford Escort MKI 1970 Históricos I 2 8608

78 João Baptista Morris Mini Cooper S 1969 Históricos I 1 9050

77 José Anibal PT24/0539 Mini Mil 1969 Históricos I 1 7365

76 Vitor Calisto PT24/5996 Ford Escort MKI 1969 Históricos I 1 8000

75 Miguel Barroso PT24/5091 Fiat 124 1968 Históricos I 1 6597

74 Edgar Botelho Moniz PT24/4571 Volvo PV 544 1962 Históricos I 1



Diamantino Ferreira PRT PT24/5738

Jorge Carvalho PRT PT24/1313

Guilherme Outeiro PRT

Eduardo Outeiro PRT

Filipe Madureira PRT PT24/1259

Vitor Sousa PRT

João Pedro Peixoto PRT PT24/6645

Paulo Leones PRT PT24/2038

Pedro Santos Silva PRT

Bruno Sá PRT

Jorge Marques PRT PT24/2313

Ricardo Cunha PRT PT24/2106

Iñigo Alberdi ESP

Garikoitz Zubizarreta ESP

Miguel Couceiro PRT PT24/3169

Jose Miguel Couceiro PRT

Rui Madeira PRT PT24/0977

Paula Madeira PRT PT24/2377

Sergio Brás PRT PT24/5895

Nuno Mota Ribeiro PRT PT24/5388

Joaquim Soares PRT PT24/3691

Filomena Soares PRT

Hugo Lopes PRT PT24/2236

Magda Oliveira PRT PT24/3243

José Carvalho PRT

José Sá Pires PRT PT24/3239

Carlos Fernandes PRT PT24/1270

Valter Cardoso PRT PT24/0741

Ricardo Gomez ESP

Pau Palma ESP

Francisco Costa PRT

Rui Araújo PRT

David Saiz ESP

Roberto Sanchez ESP

Júlio Maia PRT

Pedro Fernandes PRT

Rui Pinto PRT

Ricardo Faria PRT

Vitor Pascoal PRT PT24/3241

Martim Azevedo PRT PT24/5947

José Silva PRT

Paulo Lopes PRT

A Comissão Organizadora 24/05/2024

123 Rui Pinto Ford Focus WRC 2006 Spirit II 6

122 Júlio Maia Peugeot 206 S1600 2002 Spirit I 5

121 David Saiz Peugeot 206 S1600 2002 Spirit I 5

120 Francisco Costa Citroën Saxo kit Car 1999 Spirit I 4

119 Ricardo Gomez Mitsubishi  Lancer EVO V 1998 Spirit II 4

118 Carlos Fernandes PT24/1270 Mitsubishi Carisma GT 1998 Spirit II 4 9189

117 José Carvalho Citroen Saxo Kit Car 1988 Spirit I 4 6378

116 Hugo Lopes PT24/2236 Citroen Saxo Kit Car 1988 Spirit I 4 5553

115 Joaquim Soares PT24/3691 Subaru Impreza 555 1997 Spirit II 4

114 Sergio Brás PT24/5895 Peugeot 306 Maxi 1997 Spirit I 4

113 Rui Madeira PT24/0977 Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo III 1995 Spirit II 4 9244

112 Miguel Couceiro PT24/3169 Subaru Impreza 555 1993 Spirit II 4 9681

111 Iñigo Alberdi Renault Clio Williams 1992 Spirit I 4

110 Jorge Marques PT24/2313 Ford Escort RS Cosworth 1992 Spirit II 4 9007

109 Pedro Santos Silva Lancia Delta HF Integrale 1991 Spirit II 4

108 João Pedro Peixoto PT24/6645 Renault Clio 16V 1991 Spirit I 4

107 Filipe Madureira PT24/1259 Peugeot 205 Rallye 1988 Spirit I 4 6046

106 Guilherme Outeiro BMW E30 1986 Spirit I 6 7366

105 Diamantino Ferreira PT24/5738 Ford Escort MKII 1975 Spirit I 6 9616

Total Inscritos: 128

Extra I 6

B José Silva Skoda Fabia Rally 2

2018A Vitor Pascoal PT24/3241 Porsche 991.2 GT3

Extra II 62017


